## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda June 13, 2024 Remote and in Person – Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm \*SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order This meeting has been properly advertised and posted in accordance with Public Law 75, Chapter 231.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes May 23, 2024
- 5. Public Comment Agenda Items only, excluding items listed for Public Hearings
- Presentation Dr. Larider Ruffin Proposed Development St. Nicholas School Property 525 St. Louis Avenue
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. Council Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Resolution Renew Liquor Licenses July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

Plenary Retail Consumption Renault FBS LLC – License #0107-33-001-011 Hamy's Bar Grill Inc. – License #0107-33-027-008 NAFA (Harbor Diner) – License #0107-33-010-006 Georgio Crossroads LLC – License #0107-33-023-012 Antonio Roman-Firehouse Pub – License #0107-33-007-006 JODAZ Beverage LLC-Gennaro's – License #0107-33-014-005 Raina Madrid (Pocket License) – License #0107-33-006-006 MRM LLC (Pocket License) – License #0107-33-013-017 1400 WH Pike LLC-James Higgins – License #0107-33-021-009

Plenary Retail Distribution Virashma Inc.-Philadelphia Liquor – License #0107-44-003-007 Narayan Shree LLC-Discount Liquor I-License #0107-44-022-009 Narayan Shree LLC-Discount Liquor II-License #0107-44-016-009 Shore Beverage-Canals Discount Liquor-License #0107-44-009-006

- 15. Resolution Authorize Reminton & Vernick Engineers to submit FY2024 NJDOT Municipal Aid Application for the Reconstruction of the 400 and 500 Blocks of Buffalo Avenue \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Authorize the Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for the Purchase Of 3<sup>rd</sup> Terrace Drainage Improvements \*Roll Call

- 17. Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Surplus Personal Property No Longer Needed for Public Use on an Online Auction Website \*Roll Call
- 18. Resolution Accepting the Terms of the Contract Entered into by the SJPC for Electricity \*Roll Call
- 19. Public Hearing Ordinance #10-2024
  Amending Chapter 89 Titled Alcoholic Beverages Article III
  Titled Licenses of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Public Hearing Adoption \* Roll Call Advertise Notice of Adoption of Ordinance #10-2024 in the Hammonton Gazette on June 19, 2024

- 20. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 21. Mayor and Council Comments
- 22. Public Comment
- 23. Adjourn